

GAHC010166872023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4540/2023

CHANDAN CH KALITA
S/O LATE BHARAT CH. KALITA, R/O VILL-BAMUNI, DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
K.D.S.
AMINGAON
GUWAHATI-31

4:HEAD MASTER
BAMUNI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL-BAMUNI
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K BARKATAKI, MS M DAS,MS B SHARMA,MR D K NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

Date : 03.12.2024

Mr. D. K. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has filed an additional affidavit showing service of notice on the respondent No. 4 by *dasti* service.

On perusal of the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner, the notice on the respondent No. 4 is accepted.

Accordingly, list this matter after 3 (three) weeks in the admission column.

In the meantime, the respondents are allowed to file affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant