

GAHC010166872023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4540/2023

CHANDAN CH KALITA
S/O LATE BHARAT CH. KALITA, R/O VILL-BAMUNI, DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
K.D.S.
AMINGAON
GUWAHATI-31

4:HEAD MASTER

BAMUNI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL-BAMUNI
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K BARKATAKI, MS M DAS,MS B SHARMA,MR D K NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 08.01.2026

- 1.** Ms. D Mushahary, learned Standing counsel for the Department of Secondary Education, Govt. of Assam prays that she be granted further a week's time to complete the instructions and place the same before this Court in terms of the queries raised by this Court vide order dated 05.01.2026.
- 2.** Prayer accepted.
- 3.** Registry to list this matter again on **27.01.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant